
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/4/2006 07:50 PM
                       Girls' Sectional Meet - 2/2/2006                        
                                    Results                                    
 

Place School   Points
  1  Chesterton High School  CHEST   415    
  2  Valparaiso High School  VALPO   232    
  3  LaPorte High School  LAPOR   169    
  4  Portage High School  PORT   165    
  5  Merrillville High School Girls  MERVL   130    
  6  Michigan City High School  MICHC   101    
  7  Wheeler High School  WHEEL   79    
  8  Hobart High School  HOBRT   44    
  9  Calumet High School  CALUM   16    
  10  Gary West Side High School  GWEST   14    
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chesterton High School  'A'                       1:53.40    1:51.84   32  
  2 LaPorte High School  'A'                          1:56.27    1:52.32   26  
  3 Valparaiso High School  'A'                       1:59.22    1:52.62   24  
  4 Portage High School  'A'                          1:56.90    1:54.59   22  
  5 Merrillville High School Girls  'A'               1:54.78    1:54.90   20  
  6 Wheeler High School  'A'                          2:04.23    2:04.05   18  
B - Final
  7 Michigan City High School  'A'                    2:06.36    2:06.71   14  
  8 Hobart High School  'A'                           2:21.31    2:20.74   10  
  9 Calumet High School  'A'                          2:19.89    2:20.97    8  
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chesterton High School  'A'                                  1:53.40  
  2 Merrillville High School Girls  'A'                          1:54.78  
  3 LaPorte High School  'A'                                     1:56.27  
  4 Portage High School  'A'                                     1:56.90  
  5 Valparaiso High School  'A'                                  1:59.22  
  6 Wheeler High School  'A'                                     2:04.23  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Michigan City High School  'A'                               2:06.36  
  8 Calumet High School  'A'                                     2:19.89  
  9 Hobart High School  'A'                                      2:21.31  
 10 Gary Roosevelt High School  'A'                              3:16.08  
 -- Gary West Side High School  'A'                                   DQ  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Kehe, Sarah               12 CHEST                1:56.41    1:54.99   16  
  2 Hellenga, Stephanie       11 LAPOR                1:58.46    1:55.01   13  
  3 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     12 CHEST                1:59.16    1:56.06   12  
  4 Anderson, Jessica          9 PORT                 2:01.41    2:01.33   11  
  5 Price, Megan R            10 VALPO                2:03.02    2:01.35   10  
  6 Cahillane, Kelly          11 CHEST                2:01.06    2:03.79    9  
B - Final
  7 Rozendaal, Karin          10 VALPO                2:06.42    2:02.58    7  
  8 Sweeney, Ashley            9 WHEEL                2:03.21    2:02.64    5  
  9 Johnson, Danielle N       11 VALPO                2:10.00    2:08.03    4  
 10 Fithian, Emily            12 MICHC                2:09.34    2:08.87    3  



 11 Payton, Kari              12 WHEEL                2:12.46    2:09.76    2  
 12 Johnson, Bethany          10 LAPOR                2:12.59    2:11.89    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kehe, Sarah               12 CHEST                           1:56.41  
  2 Hellenga, Stephanie       11 LAPOR                           1:58.46  
  3 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     12 CHEST                           1:59.16  
  4 Cahillane, Kelly          11 CHEST                           2:01.06  
  5 Anderson, Jessica          9 PORT                            2:01.41  
  6 Price, Megan R            10 VALPO                           2:03.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Sweeney, Ashley            9 WHEEL                           2:03.21  
  8 Rozendaal, Karin          10 VALPO                           2:06.42  
  9 Fithian, Emily            12 MICHC                           2:09.34  
 10 Johnson, Danielle N       11 VALPO                           2:10.00  
 11 Payton, Kari              12 WHEEL                           2:12.46  
 12 Johnson, Bethany          10 LAPOR                           2:12.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                           2:14.19  
 14 Wszolek, Kayla             9 MERVL                           2:15.62  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Davidson, Jessica         11 PORT                            2:15.87  
 16 Zahn, America             10 MICHC                           2:18.03  
 17 Boznak, Rebecca           11 WHEEL                           2:19.69  
 18 Barrick, Kelsey           10 MERVL                           2:21.98  
 19 Piers, Holli              11 PORT                            2:22.53  
 20 Gregory, Stephanie        11 MICHC                           2:24.22  
 21 Holland, Ashlee           11 MERVL                           2:25.00  
 22 Shocaroff, Kaitlin         9 HOBRT                           2:32.11  
 23 Anderson, Kaylene          9 HOBRT                           2:44.72  
 24 Ireland, Alicia           12 CALUM                           2:59.09  
 25 Galligo, Amanda           11 CALUM                           3:10.81  
 26 Woodley, Deanna           10 GWEST                           3:16.88  
 27 Oliver, Victoria          12 GWEST                           3:19.06  
 28 Barclay, Lindsay          12 CALUM                           3:22.26  
 29 Vortice, Cecilly          10 GROOS                           3:53.48  
 30 Rowe, Gabriel              9 GROOS                           4:02.11  
 31 Mitchelle, Alysia         10 GROOS                           4:21.14  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Whitaker, Talor           11 CHEST                2:10.63    2:08.68   16  
  2 Moore, Michelle L         12 VALPO                2:17.57    2:13.15   13  
  3 Luscomb, Jaclyn           11 LAPOR                2:14.04    2:13.95   12  
  4 Bass, Ruth                11 CHEST                2:19.89    2:14.64   11  
  5 Stephens, Kate            11 CHEST                2:15.11    2:17.04   10  
  6 Edling, Katrina            9 MICHC                2:20.60    2:22.88    9  
B - Final
  7 Ferguson, Kayla           12 LAPOR                2:24.42    2:22.16    7  
  8 Balko, Karen              10 MERVL                2:22.69    2:23.12    5  
  9 Dranchak, Jessica          9 PORT                 2:26.66    2:24.35    4  
 10 Johnson, Alissa A          9 VALPO                2:24.57    2:24.43    3  
 11 Szabo, Megan               9 PORT                 2:27.13    2:28.48    2  
 12 Fryer, Kelli              10 LAPOR                2:28.05    2:29.55    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Whitaker, Talor           11 CHEST                           2:10.63  
  2 Luscomb, Jaclyn           11 LAPOR                           2:14.04  
  3 Stephens, Kate            11 CHEST                           2:15.11  



  4 Moore, Michelle L         12 VALPO                           2:17.57  
  5 Bass, Ruth                11 CHEST                           2:19.89  
  6 Edling, Katrina            9 MICHC                           2:20.60  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Balko, Karen              10 MERVL                           2:22.69  
  8 Ferguson, Kayla           12 LAPOR                           2:24.42  
  9 Johnson, Alissa A          9 VALPO                           2:24.57  
 10 Dranchak, Jessica          9 PORT                            2:26.66  
 11 Szabo, Megan               9 PORT                            2:27.13  
 12 Fryer, Kelli              10 LAPOR                           2:28.05  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gergely, Kacey C          10 VALPO                           2:31.71  
 14 Snow, Kaitlyn             12 WHEEL                           2:34.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Quinlan, Meghan            9 MICHC                           2:38.70  
 16 Koharchik, Kirsten         9 MERVL                           2:40.43  
 17 DuBois, Caitlin           10 HOBRT                           2:44.60  
 18 Meyer, Lisa                9 MICHC                           2:47.26  
 19 Brenan, Emily             10 PORT                            2:50.31  
 20 Galligo, Katherine        12 CALUM                           2:53.08  
 21 Sabol, Jackie             11 WHEEL                           2:56.87  
 22 Paulnitz, Andrea          11 MERVL                           2:58.68  
 23 Haynes, Jessica           12 CALUM                           3:01.04  
 24 Tolbert, Wennikkia        12 GWEST                           3:44.57  
 25 Cannon, Donille           10 GROOS                           4:06.88  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Grcevich, Christy         11 CHEST                  25.07      24.40   16  
  2 Lipniskis, Taylor         10 CHEST                  25.06      24.42   13  
  3 Ringenberg, Jourdan M     11 VALPO                  25.07      24.98   12  
  4 Yacko, Sarah              10 MERVL                  25.08      25.19   11  
  5 Adrian, Abigail           12 MICHC                  25.51      25.38   10  
  6 Pierce, Nikki             11 CHEST                  25.66      25.44    9  
B - Final
  7 Cast, Angela              11 MERVL                  25.79      25.95    7  
  8 Bowker, Sam E             10 VALPO                  26.03      26.01    5  
  9 Lichinerowicz, Claire      9 PORT                   26.43      26.30    4  
 10 Carter, Kaitlyn           12 HOBRT                  26.27      26.31    3  
 11 Klakoski, Ashley          12 HOBRT                  26.45      26.39    2  
 12 Bartholomew, Lindsey       9 PORT                   26.62      26.92    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lipniskis, Taylor         10 CHEST                             25.06  
  2 Ringenberg, Jourdan M     11 VALPO                             25.07  
  2 Grcevich, Christy         11 CHEST                             25.07  
  4 Yacko, Sarah              10 MERVL                             25.08  
  5 Adrian, Abigail           12 MICHC                             25.51  
  6 Pierce, Nikki             11 CHEST                             25.66  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cast, Angela              11 MERVL                             25.79  
  8 Leir, Racheal             12 WHEEL                             25.90  
  9 Bowker, Sam E             10 VALPO                             26.03  
 10 Carter, Kaitlyn           12 HOBRT                             26.27  
 11 Lichinerowicz, Claire      9 PORT                              26.43  
 12 Klakoski, Ashley          12 HOBRT                             26.45  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bartholomew, Lindsey       9 PORT                              26.62  
 14 Kovachevich, Natalie      12 PORT                              26.68  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Miltenberger, Elizabeth    9 MICHC                             27.24  
 16 Johnson, Danielle N       11 VALPO                             27.29  
 17 Strapon, Ashley           10 WHEEL                             28.43  



 18 Perry, Ashley             10 WHEEL                             28.44  
 19 Haynes, Kathy Jo          11 CALUM                             28.55  
 20 Lee, Stephanie            11 MICHC                             29.12  
 21 Decker, Katryna           12 LAPOR                             29.81  
 22 Price, Michelle            9 LAPOR                             30.03  
 23 Stuckey, Amanda           12 HOBRT                             30.20  
 24 Brophy, Natasha           10 LAPOR                             31.52  
 25 Wilkins, Michele          11 GWEST                             35.13  
 26 Frith, Jessica            11 GWEST                             36.39  
 27 Roberts, Latreshae'        9 CALUM                             36.55  
 28 Taylor, Natasha           11 GWEST                             36.56  
 29 Winchell, Rachel           9 CALUM                             39.01  
 30 Hood, Taylor              10 GROOS                             39.37  
 31 Jackson, Latisha          12 GROOS                             39.45  
 32 Jefferson, Valandria      10 GROOS                             44.19  
 -- Sharp, Kendall            10 MERVL                                DQ  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Frech, Carlie             11 CHEST                 296.95     385.60   16  
  2 Morgan, Brandy A          11 VALPO                 288.05     375.50   13  
  3 Pahl, Becky               12 VALPO                 279.05     362.55   12  
  4 Stoner, Kate              11 VALPO                 259.20     362.30   11  
  5 Fozkos, Ashley            11 CHEST                 234.80     347.90   10  
  6 Caluag, Theresa           11 PORT                  188.25     258.10    9  
  7 Alexander, Vanessa        10 MERVL                 185.80     246.40    7  
  8 Jordan, Megan             11 PORT                  182.80     244.40    5  
  9 Corley, Mallory           10 LAPOR                 180.45     238.65    4  
 10 Schutz, Katie             11 LAPOR                 174.15     234.10    3  
 11 Butler, Amirah            10 MERVL                 165.55     227.55    2  
 12 Rizo, Theresa             10 MERVL                 178.15     222.95    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Frech, Carlie             11 CHEST                 187.35     296.95  
  2 Morgan, Brandy A          11 VALPO                 177.95     288.05  
  3 Pahl, Becky               12 VALPO                 178.90     279.05  
  4 Stoner, Kate              11 VALPO                 170.70     259.20  
  5 Fozkos, Ashley            11 CHEST                 143.55     234.80  
  6 Caluag, Theresa           11 PORT                  111.90     188.25  
  7 Alexander, Vanessa        10 MERVL                 110.95     185.80  
  8 Jordan, Megan             11 PORT                  109.00     182.80  
  9 Corley, Mallory           10 LAPOR                 117.40     180.45  
 10 Rizo, Theresa             10 MERVL                 108.20     178.15  
 11 Schutz, Katie             11 LAPOR                 115.60     174.15  
 12 Butler, Amirah            10 MERVL                  91.95     165.55  
 13 Sloop, Kylie              12 MICHC                  92.00     157.55  
 14 Thorndyke, Shelby         10 LAPOR                  92.65     154.85  
 15 Rhebein, Katie            10 MICHC                  95.25     145.75  
 16 Fuller, Michelle          10 MICHC                  92.05     110.95  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Frech, Carlie             11 CHEST                            187.35  
  2 Pahl, Becky               12 VALPO                            178.90  
  3 Morgan, Brandy A          11 VALPO                            177.95  
  4 Stoner, Kate              11 VALPO                            170.70  
  5 Fozkos, Ashley            11 CHEST                            143.55  
  6 Corley, Mallory           10 LAPOR                            117.40  
  7 Schutz, Katie             11 LAPOR                            115.60  
  8 Caluag, Theresa           11 PORT                             111.90  



  9 Alexander, Vanessa        10 MERVL                            110.95  
 10 Jordan, Megan             11 PORT                             109.00  
 11 Rizo, Theresa             10 MERVL                            108.20  
 12 Rhebein, Katie            10 MICHC                             95.25  
 13 Thorndyke, Shelby         10 LAPOR                             92.65  
 14 Fuller, Michelle          10 MICHC                             92.05  
 15 Sloop, Kylie              12 MICHC                             92.00  
 16 Butler, Amirah            10 MERVL                             91.95  
 17 Richardson, Danielle      11 PORT                              91.75  
 18 Forney, Nikki              9 CHEST                             85.15  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Grcevich, Christy         11 CHEST                1:01.27      58.78   16  
  2 Pierce, Nikki             11 CHEST                1:02.24    1:00.36   13  
  3 Frobese, Vanessa          11 LAPOR                1:04.12    1:02.60   12  
  4 Eberhart, Elizabeth        9 CHEST                1:03.04    1:02.84   11  
  5 Ruzga, Lauren             12 PORT                 1:03.08    1:03.32   10  
  6 Szabo, Megan               9 PORT                 1:03.36    1:03.66    9  
B - Final
  7 Balko, Katie              10 MERVL                1:04.81    1:03.29    7  
  8 Matyk, Jamie              11 MICHC                1:04.97    1:05.21    5  
  9 Johnson, Bethany          10 LAPOR                1:05.52    1:05.98    4  
 10 Herman, Thelma             9 HOBRT                1:05.05    1:07.08    3  
 11 Rozendaal, Karin          10 VALPO                1:07.59    1:07.37    2  
 12 Kozelka, Mary M           12 VALPO                1:07.48    1:09.54    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Grcevich, Christy         11 CHEST                           1:01.27  
  2 Pierce, Nikki             11 CHEST                           1:02.24  
  3 Eberhart, Elizabeth        9 CHEST                           1:03.04  
  4 Ruzga, Lauren             12 PORT                            1:03.08  
  5 Szabo, Megan               9 PORT                            1:03.36  
  6 Frobese, Vanessa          11 LAPOR                           1:04.12  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Balko, Katie              10 MERVL                           1:04.81  
  8 Matyk, Jamie              11 MICHC                           1:04.97  
  9 Herman, Thelma             9 HOBRT                           1:05.05  
 10 Johnson, Bethany          10 LAPOR                           1:05.52  
 11 Kozelka, Mary M           12 VALPO                           1:07.48  
 12 Rozendaal, Karin          10 VALPO                           1:07.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Johnson, Alissa A          9 VALPO                           1:08.05  
 14 Young, Amy                12 LAPOR                           1:08.93  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Kovachevich, Natalie      12 PORT                            1:10.58  
 16 Kline, Tara               12 MICHC                           1:12.59  
 17 Boznak, Rebecca           11 WHEEL                           1:13.22  
 18 Schnell, Allison          10 WHEEL                           1:13.98  
 19 Perry, Ashley             10 WHEEL                           1:15.18  
 20 Paulnitz, Andrea          11 MERVL                           1:22.48  
 21 Piotrowski, Jennifer       9 MICHC                           1:25.35  
 22 Ireland, Alicia           12 CALUM                           1:27.73  
 23 Akins, Rachel             12 GWEST                           1:32.00  
 24 Crenshaw, Airiel          11 GWEST                           2:03.59  
 -- Cast, Alyssa              10 MERVL                                DQ  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Whitaker, Talor           11 CHEST                  53.34      52.26   16  



  2 Hellenga, Stephanie       11 LAPOR                  54.02      53.37   13  
  3 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     12 CHEST                  54.49      54.61   12  
  4 Yacko, Sarah              10 MERVL                  55.36      54.90   11  
  5 Ringenberg, Jourdan M     11 VALPO                  54.96      55.12   10  
  6 Adrian, Abigail           12 MICHC                  55.90      55.77    9  
B - Final
  7 Maggio, Stephanie         11 CHEST                  56.12      55.82    7  
  8 Welter, Emily A           10 VALPO                  57.69      56.47    5  
  9 Lichinerowicz, Claire      9 PORT                   57.15      56.68    4  
 10 Dranchak, Jessica          9 PORT                   57.79      57.16    3  
 11 Bowker, Sam E             10 VALPO                  57.30      57.30    2  
 12 Bartholomew, Lindsey       9 PORT                   58.18      58.63    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Whitaker, Talor           11 CHEST                             53.34  
  2 Hellenga, Stephanie       11 LAPOR                             54.02  
  3 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     12 CHEST                             54.49  
  4 Ringenberg, Jourdan M     11 VALPO                             54.96  
  5 Yacko, Sarah              10 MERVL                             55.36  
  6 Adrian, Abigail           12 MICHC                             55.90  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Maggio, Stephanie         11 CHEST                             56.12  
  8 Leir, Racheal             12 WHEEL                             56.63  
  9 Lichinerowicz, Claire      9 PORT                              57.15  
 10 Bowker, Sam E             10 VALPO                             57.30  
 11 Welter, Emily A           10 VALPO                             57.69  
 12 Dranchak, Jessica          9 PORT                              57.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bartholomew, Lindsey       9 PORT                              58.18  
 14 Fithian, Emily            12 MICHC                             58.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Klakoski, Ashley          12 HOBRT                             59.38  
 16 Sharp, Kendall            10 MERVL                           1:01.70  
 17 Pero, Jennifer             9 HOBRT                           1:02.68  
 18 Ryan, Rebecca              9 WHEEL                           1:02.73  
 19 Haller, Brittany          10 LAPOR                           1:03.73  
 20 Vouri, Heidi              11 MICHC                           1:03.88  
 21 Strapon, Ashley           10 WHEEL                           1:03.99  
 22 DuBois, Caitlin           10 HOBRT                           1:04.35  
 23 Ross, Michelle             9 MERVL                           1:05.32  
 24 Parkison, Katie           10 LAPOR                           1:06.85  
 25 Wilkins, Michele          11 GWEST                           1:23.57  
 26 Taylor, Natasha           11 GWEST                           1:24.19  
 27 Galligo, Amanda           11 CALUM                           1:26.39  
 28 Winchell, Rachel           9 CALUM                           1:29.43  
 29 Frith, Jessica            11 GWEST                           1:30.88  
 30 Vortice, Cecilly          10 GROOS                           1:45.36  
 31 Mitchelle, Alysia         10 GROOS                           1:50.64  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Kehe, Sarah               12 CHEST                5:11.84    5:10.13   16  
  2 Bass, Ruth                11 CHEST                5:29.08    5:18.90   13  
  3 Cahillane, Kelly          11 CHEST                5:27.44    5:25.04   12  
  4 Price, Megan R            10 VALPO                5:31.51    5:29.51   11  
  5 Sweeney, Ashley            9 WHEEL                5:38.36    5:35.38   10  
  6 Cast, Angela              11 MERVL                5:42.52    5:41.98    9  
B - Final
  7 Edling, Katrina            9 MICHC                5:43.14    5:38.27    7  
  8 Fisher, Natalie E         12 VALPO                5:42.84    5:42.02    5  
  9 Payton, Kari              12 WHEEL                5:50.20    5:45.77    4  
 10 Fryer, Kelli              10 LAPOR                5:49.90    5:47.50    3  
 11 Hyer, Laura A             11 VALPO                5:52.00    5:50.10    2  



 12 Wszolek, Kayla             9 MERVL                5:56.91    5:57.44    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kehe, Sarah               12 CHEST                           5:11.84  
  2 Cahillane, Kelly          11 CHEST                           5:27.44  
  3 Bass, Ruth                11 CHEST                           5:29.08  
  4 Price, Megan R            10 VALPO                           5:31.51  
  5 Sweeney, Ashley            9 WHEEL                           5:38.36  
  6 Cast, Angela              11 MERVL                           5:42.52  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Fisher, Natalie E         12 VALPO                           5:42.84  
  8 Edling, Katrina            9 MICHC                           5:43.14  
  9 Fryer, Kelli              10 LAPOR                           5:49.90  
 10 Payton, Kari              12 WHEEL                           5:50.20  
 11 Hyer, Laura A             11 VALPO                           5:52.00  
 12 Wszolek, Kayla             9 MERVL                           5:56.91  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gazdick, Lauren            9 LAPOR                           5:58.89  
 14 Zahn, America             10 MICHC                           6:11.43  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Piers, Holli              11 PORT                            6:18.12  
 16 Gielezyk, Hannah           9 LAPOR                           6:22.13  
 17 Gregory, Stephanie        11 MICHC                           6:23.46  
 18 Barrick, Kelsey           10 MERVL                           6:29.06  
 19 Whitworth, Lisa           12 PORT                            6:45.79  
 20 Shocaroff, Kaitlin         9 HOBRT                           6:59.43  
 21 Anderson, Kaylene          9 HOBRT                           7:29.84  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chesterton High School  'A'                       1:41.14    1:40.06   32  
  2 Portage High School  'A'                          1:44.81    1:44.73   26  
  3 Valparaiso High School  'A'                       1:47.61    1:46.13   24  
  4 LaPorte High School  'A'                          1:48.83    1:46.21   22  
  5 Michigan City High School  'A'                    1:49.15    1:48.37   20  
  6 Wheeler High School  'A'                          1:48.28    1:48.95   18  
B - Final
  7 Hobart High School  'A'                           1:49.95    1:49.43   14  
  8 Merrillville High School Girls  'A'               1:54.12    1:51.77   10  
  9 Calumet High School  'A'                          2:07.23    2:07.47    8  
 10 Gary West Side High School  'A'                   2:24.87    2:25.21    6  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chesterton High School  'A'                                  1:41.14  
  2 Portage High School  'A'                                     1:44.81  
  3 Valparaiso High School  'A'                                  1:47.61  
  4 Wheeler High School  'A'                                     1:48.28  
  5 LaPorte High School  'A'                                     1:48.83  
  6 Michigan City High School  'A'                               1:49.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Hobart High School  'A'                                      1:49.95  
  8 Merrillville High School Girls  'A'                          1:54.12  
  9 Calumet High School  'A'                                     2:07.23  
 10 Gary West Side High School  'A'                              2:24.87  
 11 Gary Roosevelt High School  'A'                              2:44.34  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 



===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Anderson, Jessica          9 PORT                 1:00.21      59.22   16  
  2 Stephens, Kate            11 CHEST                1:00.22    1:00.15   13  
  3 Balko, Katie              10 MERVL                1:02.81    1:01.51   12  
  4 Johnson, Pamela           12 CHEST                1:02.36    1:01.70   11  
  5 Maggio, Stephanie         11 CHEST                1:02.68    1:02.58   10  
  6 Ruzga, Lauren             12 PORT                 1:03.31    1:04.24    9  
B - Final
  7 Welter, Emily A           10 VALPO                1:04.09    1:02.89    7  
  8 Cole, Emily C              9 VALPO                1:03.91    1:04.11    5  
  9 Matyk, Jamie              11 MICHC                1:04.76    1:04.58    4  
 10 Ferguson, Kayla           12 LAPOR                1:05.54    1:06.12    3  
 11 Herman, Thelma             9 HOBRT                1:08.24    1:08.03    2  
 12 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                1:08.89    1:08.53    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Anderson, Jessica          9 PORT                            1:00.21  
  2 Stephens, Kate            11 CHEST                           1:00.22  
  3 Johnson, Pamela           12 CHEST                           1:02.36  
  4 Maggio, Stephanie         11 CHEST                           1:02.68  
  5 Balko, Katie              10 MERVL                           1:02.81  
  6 Ruzga, Lauren             12 PORT                            1:03.31  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cole, Emily C              9 VALPO                           1:03.91  
  8 Welter, Emily A           10 VALPO                           1:04.09  
  9 Matyk, Jamie              11 MICHC                           1:04.76  
 10 Ferguson, Kayla           12 LAPOR                           1:05.54  
 11 Herman, Thelma             9 HOBRT                           1:08.24  
 12 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                           1:08.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Ryan, Rebecca              9 WHEEL                           1:09.42  
 14 Quinlan, Meghan            9 MICHC                           1:09.75  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Gazdick, Lauren            9 LAPOR                           1:10.87  
 16 Fisher, Natalie E         12 VALPO                           1:11.99  
 17 Holland, Ashlee           11 MERVL                           1:12.12  
 18 Haynes, Kathy Jo          11 CALUM                           1:12.78  
 19 Robinson, Heather          9 PORT                            1:14.38  
 20 Stuckey, Amanda           12 HOBRT                           1:16.23  
 21 Galligo, Katherine        12 CALUM                           1:17.30  
 22 Deanda, Nikole             9 MICHC                           1:19.21  
 23 Washburn, Ashley          12 MERVL                           1:20.25  
 24 Sabol, Jackie             11 WHEEL                           1:21.43  
 25 Cooper, Kathleen           9 HOBRT                           1:21.64  
 26 Barclay, Lindsay          12 CALUM                           1:36.80  
 27 Brooks, Rashonda          11 GWEST                           1:38.25  
 28 Tolbert, Wennikkia        12 GWEST                           1:42.36  
 29 Holden, Cimarra           12 GWEST                           1:46.90  
 30 Cannon, Donille           10 GROOS                           1:52.86  
 31 Rowe, Gabriel              9 GROOS                           2:02.71  
 32 Donald, Sereta            10 GROOS                           2:09.19  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Moore, Michelle L         12 VALPO                1:11.01    1:09.87   16  
  2 Luscomb, Jaclyn           11 LAPOR                1:09.84    1:10.02   13  
  3 Cahillane, Katie          11 CHEST                1:10.49    1:10.93   12  
  4 Davidson, Jessica         11 PORT                 1:11.83    1:11.62   11  
  5 Detmar, Jamie             12 CHEST                1:11.68    1:11.67   10  
  6 Yanson, Lina              11 CHEST                1:14.29    1:14.91    9  
B - Final
  7 Frobese, Vanessa          11 LAPOR                1:15.29    1:13.63    7  



  8 Schnell, Allison          10 WHEEL                1:15.85    1:14.23    5  
  9 Adams, Courtney A         10 VALPO                1:15.78    1:14.67    4  
 10 Snow, Kaitlyn             12 WHEEL                1:14.45    1:15.12    3  
 11 Young, Amy                12 LAPOR                1:15.81    1:15.92    2  
 12 Balko, Karen              10 MERVL                1:15.60    1:16.46    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Luscomb, Jaclyn           11 LAPOR                           1:09.84  
  2 Cahillane, Katie          11 CHEST                           1:10.49  
  3 Moore, Michelle L         12 VALPO                           1:11.01  
  4 Detmar, Jamie             12 CHEST                           1:11.68  
  5 Davidson, Jessica         11 PORT                            1:11.83  
  6 Yanson, Lina              11 CHEST                           1:14.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Snow, Kaitlyn             12 WHEEL                           1:14.45  
  8 Frobese, Vanessa          11 LAPOR                           1:15.29  
  9 Balko, Karen              10 MERVL                           1:15.60  
 10 Adams, Courtney A         10 VALPO                           1:15.78  
 11 Young, Amy                12 LAPOR                           1:15.81  
 12 Schnell, Allison          10 WHEEL                           1:15.85  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hoshaw, Marissa N          9 VALPO                           1:17.06  
 14 Mohlke, Jennifer          11 MICHC                           1:21.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Koharchik, Kirsten         9 MERVL                           1:21.97  
 16 Fithian, Leah             11 MICHC                           1:22.13  
 17 Negrelli, Ashley           9 MERVL                           1:22.97  
 18 Kline, Tara               12 MICHC                           1:23.63  
 19 Cleary, Kelsey            10 WHEEL                           1:25.20  
 20 Pero, Jennifer             9 HOBRT                           1:28.03  
 21 Haynes, Jessica           12 CALUM                           1:28.83  
 22 Brenan, Emily             10 PORT                            1:32.42  
 23 Akins, Rachel             12 GWEST                           1:35.69  
 24 Roberts, Latreshae'        9 CALUM                           1:36.14  
 25 Cherry, Hillary            9 HOBRT                           1:37.15  
 26 Jackson, Latisha          12 GROOS                           2:05.23  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chesterton High School  'A'                       3:41.77    3:37.76   32  
  2 Merrillville High School Girls  'A'               3:46.04    3:44.06   26  
  3 Valparaiso High School  'A'                       3:56.42    3:44.24   24  
  4 LaPorte High School  'A'                          3:49.77    3:45.76   22  
  5 Michigan City High School  'A'                    3:50.23    3:50.13   20  
  6 Portage High School  'A'                          3:54.35    3:53.20   18  
B - Final
  7 Wheeler High School  'A'                          3:58.11    4:02.01   14  
  8 Hobart High School  'A'                           4:07.08    4:02.99   10  
  9 Gary West Side High School  'A'                   5:47.70    5:54.64    8  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chesterton High School  'A'                                  3:41.77  
  2 Merrillville High School Girls  'A'                          3:46.04  
  3 LaPorte High School  'A'                                     3:49.77  
  4 Michigan City High School  'A'                               3:50.23  
  5 Portage High School  'A'                                     3:54.35  
  6 Valparaiso High School  'A'                                  3:56.42  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Wheeler High School  'A'                                     3:58.11  



  8 Hobart High School  'A'                                      4:07.08  
  9 Gary West Side High School  'A'                              5:47.70  


